OHIO TURNPIKE COMMISSION

Resolution Approving and Adopting General 1999 Wage Increase for Certain Commission Employees

WHEREAS, the Commission's Deputy Executive Director-Administration has made a recommendation to the Executive Director and the Executive Director, in turn, has made a recommendation to the chairperson concerning wage and salary adjustments for certain of its regular, full-time employees, who are not part of a collective bargaining unit, and the chairman has approved such recommendation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED that the Ohio Turnpike Commission hereby approves the recommendation of the Deputy Executive Director-Administration, which recommendation has had prior approval of the Chairperson and the Executive Director, and adopts such recommendations granting regular, full-time Commission employees, who are not members of a collective bargaining unit, a general wage or salary increase of **3%** effective **July 11, 1999**.

(Resolution No. 25 -1999 adopted July 19, 1999)